5 renumber as necessary: 
6  
7 "[LOCAL GOVERNMENT DISTRIBUTIONS OF STATE SALES AND USE TAXES] 
8  
9  Section 328.   

10  
11  (a) If the total revenue for distribution under W.S. 39-15-
12 602(a) from statewide sales and use tax collections is less than 
13 seventy-three million one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars 
14 ($73,125,000.00) for fiscal year 2027 or for fiscal year 2028, the 
15 difference of the amount collected for distribution during one 
16 fiscal year and seventy-three million one hundred twenty-five 
17 thousand dollars ($73,125,000.00) is appropriated to the office of